
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Flight 
No. 

Routing Dates Day Departure 
(local time) 

Arrival 
(local time) 

LH624 FRA-DMM 

01-Nov, 8-Nov, 15-Nov, 
22-Nov, 29-Nov, 6-Dec, 
13-Dec, 20-Dec, 27-Dec 

 
30-Oct, 06-Nov, 13-Nov, 
20-Nov, 27-Nov, 4-Dec, 

11-Dec, 18-Dec 

 

Sunday 
 
 
 

Friday 

 
 

10:40 
 
 
 

12:50 

 
 

18:30 
 

 
 

20:40 

LH625 DMM-FRA 

02-Nov, 9-Nov, 16-Nov, 
23-Nov, 30-Nov, 7-Dec, 
14-Dec, 21-Dec, 28-Dec 

 
31-Oct 

07-Nov, 14-Nov, 21-Nov, 
28-Nov,5-Dec, 12-Dec, 

19-Dec 

 
Monday 

 
 
 

Saturday 

 
00:40 

 
 
 

03:10 

 
05:15 

 
 
 

07:40 

Lufthansa German Airlines Announcement 
Commercial special flights until the end of the year 2020 to/from Dammam with 

possible connections to Europe, Canada, and USA 

Lufthansa 
Commercial special 

flights to/ from 
Saudi  Arabia are 
now bookable via 

LH.com, Lufthansa 
service center and  

and travel agencies.  

Commercial special flights will only operate if all the 

regulatory approvals are granted. Due to the dynamic 

environment, changes in schedule timings might occur. 

Lufthansa German Airlines will be operating weekly special flights between Dammam (DMM) and 

Frankfurt (FRA) until the end of the year in order to provide further travel possibilities to Europe and the 

Americas within the given restrictions due to the ongoing Corona-crisis: 

DISCLAIMER 

We kindly ask you to check all the travel rules and regulations with regards to your travel plans with the 

respective embassies/consulates. It is each passenger's responsibility to comply with all visa, 

quarantine, transit regulations, and current enforced travel restrictions. 

Booking and ticketing           

For ticketing information, please contact the Lufthansa Service center at:     Operating hours (local time): 08:00 AM – 18:00 PM Sat-Thur 

Phone (toll-free): 800 844 7661 (STC) 800 850 0249 (non-STC)      Email: info.ae@dlh.de 

Phone (outside Saudi Arabia): +971 600595556, +971 43898100 
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