

Lufthansa German Airlines Announcement

Commercial special flights until the end of the year 2020 to/from Dammam with possible connections to Europe, Canada, and USA

Lufthansa German Airlines will be operating weekly special flights between **Dammam (DMM)** and **Frankfurt (FRA)** until the end of the year in order to provide further travel possibilities to Europe and the Americas within the given restrictions due to the ongoing Corona-crisis:

Flight No.	Routing	Dates	Day	Departure (local time)	Arrival (local time)
LH624	FRA-DMM	01-Nov, 8-Nov, 15-Nov, 22-Nov, 29-Nov, 6-Dec, 13-Dec, 20-Dec, 27-Dec	Sunday	10:40	18:30
		30-Oct, 06-Nov, 13-Nov, 20-Nov, 27-Nov, 4-Dec, 11-Dec, 18-Dec	Friday	12:50	20:40
		02-Nov, 9-Nov, 16-Nov, 23-Nov, 30-Nov, 7-Dec, 14-Dec, 21-Dec, 28-Dec	Monday	00:40	05:15
LH625	DMM-FRA	31-Oct 07-Nov, 14-Nov, 21-Nov, 28-Nov,5-Dec, 12-Dec, 19-Dec	Saturday	03:10	07:40

We kindly ask you to check all the travel rules and regulations with regards to your travel plans with the respective embassies/consulates. It is each passenger's responsibility to comply with all visa, quarantine, transit regulations, and current enforced travel restrictions.

DISCLAIMER

Commercial special flights will only operate if all the regulatory approvals are granted. Due to the dynamic environment, changes in schedule timings might occur.

